

Amendments for HB 328

Amendment #1

On page 5, in line 27, strike “is” thru “in” in 28 and insert “**MAINTAINS**”

Amendment #2

On page 5, in line 28, strike “pre-printed” and insert “**PRE-DETERMINED**”

Amendment #3

On page 5, in line 30 strike beginning with “within” thru pre-printed” and insert “**ESTABLISHED BY THE PRE-DETERMINATION OF AN**”

Amendment #4

Insert new language on page 5, line 31:

(7) (I) THE AGENCY SHALL EVALUATE AND AUTHORIZE 5 (FIVE) LICENSES FOR VENDORS FOR THE MANUFACTURE AND PLACEMENT OF APPROVED INSTANT TICKET LOTTERY MACHINES FOR OPERATION IN VETERANS’ ORGANIZATIONS OR FRATERNAL ORGANIZATIONS.

(II) A LICENSED VETERANS’ ORGANZIATION OR FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION MAY SELECT AGENCY APPROVED INSTANT TICKET LOTTERY MACHINES FROM LICENSED VENDORS FOR PLACEMENT IN THEIR RESPECTIVE HALLS.